THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/23-Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession No.	From	То
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		- 41		<u> </u>			1 (100)
		73.18.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Annealed stainless steel tube, less than 192 mm internal diameter	5	Aul Free DC Free Pac Free	99	109335F	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	14930	73.18.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Annealed stainless steel tube, greater than 63.5 mm outside diameter	en e	rac Free				

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Detail of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/24—Application for Variation of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for variation of an approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised			
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
		85.01 85.01.001 85.01.001 85.01.019	CURRENT APPROVALS: Eddy current motors Two speed motor drive units A.C. Commutator type variable speed motors				
H.O.		85.01.019 85.01.001 85.01.019	2, 3 and 4 speed motors of the following types; Induction motors including dual wound motors REQUESTED APPROVAL: Variable speed or multi speed motors	1981/135	96, 13 August 1981, p. 2267		

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/25—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
AK	14903	73.14.000	Galvanised pad wiped wire, 2.5 mm	Free	Free	99	109258J	1/7/78	30/9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.